## City of Fresno PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DIVISION 1721 Van Ness Avenue · Fresno, CA 93721 Phone (559) 621-5600

## CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 6

CONTRA	CT AWARDED BY:	CITY COUNCIL		REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY		INFORMAL AWARD	Sep 30, 2021
PROJECT	Replace HVAC FAX	Administration Bui	ldina	D,	., 2 01	SHEET	1 of 1
P.O. NO:	0000078883	PROJECT I.D.			BIL	FILE NO.	2021-259
ГО:	Strategic Mechanica				0,0	,CONTRA	
EMAIL:	jklicka@strategicmec			01100110 071 00120		_,00111104	OTOR
You are her		herein described chance	ges from the	plans and specifications or do the	e		
	CHANGE IS NOT EFFECT						
escription		TIVE UNTIL FULLY EXE	ECUTED.	Change requested by: Ci	ty of F	resno	
1.	CHANGES TO CONT Provide all labor, equi mechanical room of to in accordance with R June 13, 2023.	ipment, materials ar he FAX Administrati FP No. 3 dated June	nd incidenta on Building e 5, 2023, a	CATIONS.  als to install (1) 30"x30" louve and provide air combustion and Strategic Mechanical's F	r calcul RFC No	ations o. 8 dated	\$ 9,958.15
II.	compensation for all m	aterial, equipment, lat	oor, applical	ve noted work and shall be co ble mark-up and overhead.			\$ 9,958.15
III.	CONTRACT TIME  No Change In Contract	t Time	************				0 Days
				·			
cost of this stimated xact X	Change Order	\$ 9,958.15	Increase Decrease	STATEMENT OF CONTRACT TIME	ME	NUMBER	
riginal Con	tract Price	¢ 540,004,00		Data of Nation to Day of 1		OF DAYS	DATE
	est Changes to Date	\$ 549,994.92 \$ 108,192.32		Date of Notice to Proceed	Davis	400	Apr 20, 2022
	ontract Changes	Ψ 100,132.32		Contract Working X Calendar I Computed Date for Completion	Days	180	Oct 16, 2022
including this Change Order		\$ 118,150.47		Time extension days this CCO		0	OCI 10, 2022
	g			Total time extension days all CCO	)'s	0	
et change i	n Contract Price is			Weather Days through 6-14-23		0	
of the	original Contract Price	21.5%		Suspended Days through 6-14-23		62	
		0 2000		Extended Date for Completion			Dec 18, 2022
	ntract Price	\$ 668,145.39		Substantial Completion			Dec 18, 2022
oproved, that		t, furnish all materials, exc	ept as may of	oposed and hereby agree, if this pro herwise be noted above, and perfor a price shown above		vices	
-	6/16/2023		Contractor:	·	Inc.		
igned By:	Doyada, septin Hr. Chail Petit, DN. Chail E. everligs affect DN. Chail E. everligs affect Return I am Did autoria of this Cham 2-323 Pd 16 CB 37 33 GT or			President			
	r does not sign acceptance on the proceeding with the order			the requirements of the			
ubmitted By:	Rafael Macias P	^	Approval Recommended	City/Coostruct/on Markager		Date 6	115)2023
uthorized:	Chief Administrative Officer	change orders exceed 5 perc	ent of contract p	1////			
authorized:	City Council (if change order or total	change orders exceed 10 perce harter limit or Section 33422 Hea	Minutes of nt of contract pric	Meeting Dated:			619.200
pproved:	Public Works Assistant Direct		ona contry oc	(H)		_ Date _	W 1 120
	Public Works Director	-				_ Date_	
C:	Brian Cetti, Project Manage	er					